EUROPE & AFRICA
REGIONAL CHAMPIONS

2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008

2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969

LITTLE LEAGUE BASEBALL

EUROPE & AFRICA DIVISION

Emilia Romagna LL
Catalunya LL
Emilia LL

Emilia LL

AVRS LL

South Moravia LL
South Moravia LL
KMC American LL
Rotterdam LL
KMC American LL
KMC American LL
Emilia LL

EMEA DIVISION (until 2007)

Windmills Apeldoorn LL
Brateevo LL
Brateevo LL

Kutno LL

Khovrino LL
Khovrino LL
Khovrino LL

Arabian American LL
Arabian American LL
Arabian American LL
Arabian American LL
Kaiserslautern LL
Kaiserslautern LL
Arabian American LL
Falcon LL

Aramco LL

Aramco LL

Aramco LL

Madrid LL

Arabian Gulf LL
Brussels LL

Arabian Gulf LL
Madrid LL

Waterloo LL

Madrid LL

Aviano LL

Madrid LL

Madrid LL
Kaiserslautern LL
Athens LL

Bitburg Air Base LL
Madrid LL

Madrid LL
Wiesbaden LL
Wiesbaden LL

Bologna
Barcelona
Emilia

Emilia
Kampala

Brno

Brno
Ramstein AFB
Rotterdam
Ramstein AFB
Ramstein AFB
Emilia

Apeldoorn
Moscow
Moscow

Kutno

Moscow
Moscow
Moscow
Dhahran
Dhahran
Dhahran
Dhahran

US Military Base
US Military Base
Dhahran

US Military Base
Dhahran
Dhahran
Dhahran

US Military Base
Al Khobar

US Military Base
Al Khobar

US Military Base
US Military Base
US Military Base
US Military Base
US Military Base
US Military Base
US Military Base
US Military Base
US Military Base
US Military Base
US Military Base
US Military Base
US Military Base

Italy

Spain

Italy

Italy

Uganda

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Germany
Netherlands
Germany
Germany

Italy

Netherlands
Russia
Russia
Poland
Russia
Russia
Russia
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Germany
Germany
Saudi Arabia
Germany
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Spain

Saudi Arabia
Belgium
Saudi Arabia
Spain
Belgium
Spain

Italy

Spain

Spain
Germany
Greece
Germany
Spain

Spain
Germany
Germany



1968 Wiesbaden LL US Military Base Germany
1960 Berlin LL Berlin Germany
LITTLE LEAGUE BASEBALL
MEA DIVISION (Middle East, Africa)
2012 Lugazi LL Lugazi Uganda
2011 Arabian American LL Dhahran Saudi Arabia
2010 Arabian American LL Dhahran Saudi Arabia
2009 Arabian American LL Dhahran Saudi Arabia
2008 Arabian American LL Dhahran Saudi Arabia
TRANSATLANTIC DIVISION (2001-2007)
2007 Arabian American LL Dhahran Saudi Arabia
2006 Arabian American LL Dhahran Saudi Arabia
2005 Arabian American LL Dhahran Saudi Arabia
2004 Arabian American LL Dhahran Saudi Arabia
2003 Arabian American LL Dhahran Saudi Arabia
2002 Arabian American LL Dhahran Saudi Arabia
2001 Arabian American LL Dhahran Saudi Arabia
LITTLE LEAGUE SOFTBALL
2019 Lombardia LL Milano Italy
2018 Northwest Czech Republic LL  Prague Czech Republic
2017 Northwest Czech Republic LL  Prague Czech Republic
2016 Amsterdam/Haarlem/Noord Amsterdam/Haarlem/Noord Netherlands
2015 AVRS LL Kampala Uganda
2014 Prague LL Prague Czech Republic
2013 Lombardia LL Milano Italy
2012 Midden LL Utrecht Netherlands
2011 Lombardia LL Milano Italy
2010 UKS Softball Wroctaw LL Wroctaw Poland
2009 Lombardia LL Milano Italy
2008 Lombardia LL Milano Italy
2007 KMC American LL Ramstein AFB Germany
2006 Ramstein American LL Ramstein AFB Germany
2005 Brzeg LL Brzeg Poland
2004 Windmills Utrecht LL Utrecht Netherlands
2003 Carrousel LL Tuchkovo Russia
2002 Utrecht/The Hague LL The Hague Netherlands
2001 West Nederland LL The Hague Netherlands
INTERMEDIATE BASEBALL
2019 South Czech Republic LL Brno Czech Republic
2018 South Czech Republic LL Brno Czech Republic
2017 lle-de-France LL Paris France
2016 South Moravia LL Brno Czech Republic
2015 South Moravia LL Brno Czech Republic
2014 South Moravia LL Brno Czech Republic
JUNIOR LEAGUE BASEBALL
2019 Emilia Romagna LL Bologna Italy
2018 Emilia Romagna LL Bologna Italy
2017 South Czech Republic LL Brno Czech Republic



2016 South Czech Republic LL Brno Czech Republic

2015 South Moravia LL Brno Czech Republic

2014 South Moravia LL Brno Czech Republic

2013 South Moravia LL Brno Czech Republic

2012 Lazio LL Lazio Italy

2011 Emilia LL Emilia Italy

2010 Kirovograd/Rivne LL Kirovograd/Rivne Ukraine

2009 Friuli Venezia Giulia LL Friuli Venezia Giulia Italy

2008 London Area Youth LL Londo UK

2007 Kirovograd/Rivne LL Kirovograd Ukraine

2006 Ramstein American LL Ramstein AFB Germany

2005 Rotterdan/Rijnmond LL Rotterdam Netherlands

2004 SHAPE/Waterloo LL Brussels Belgium

2003 Khorivno LL Moscow Russia

2002 Kutno LL Kutno Poland

2001 Kutno LL Kutno Poland
JUNIOR LEAGUE SOFTBALL

2019 Lombaria LL Milano Italy

2018 Emilia Romagna LL Bologna Italy

2017 Rotterdam/Hague LL Rotterdam/Hague Netherlands

2016 Northest Czech Rep. LL Prague Czech Republic

2015 Rotterdam LL Rotterdam Netherlands

2014 Lombardia LL Milano Italy

2013 Emilia LL Emilia Italy

2012 Prague LL Prague Czech Republic

2011 Midden LL Utrecht Netherlands

2010 Friuli Venezia Giulia LL Friuli Venezia Giulia Italy

2009 Lombardia LL Milano Italy

2008 Den Bosch LL Deb Bosch Netherlands

2007 Brzeg LL Brzeg Poland

2006 Ramstein American LL Ramstein AFB Germany

2005 Carrousel LL Tuchkovo Russia

2004 Windmills Utrecht LL Utrecht Netherlands

2003 Windmills Utrecht LL Utrecht Netherlands

2002 Windmills Utrecht LL Utrecht Netherlands

2001 West Nederland LL The Hag_;ue Netherlands
SENIOR LEAGUE BASEBALL

2019 Emilia Romagna LL Bologna Italy

2018 Emilia Romagna LL Bologna Italy

2017 Emilia LL Emilia Italy

2016 Catalunya LL Barcelona Spain

2015 Lazio LL Lazio Italy

2014 Emilia LL Emilia Italy

2013 Emilia LL Emilia Italy

2012 Emilia LL Emilia Italy

2011 Friuli Venezia Giulia LL Friuli Venezia Giulia Italy

2010 Lazio LL Lazio Italy

2009 Friuli Venezia Giulia LL Friuli Venezia Giulia Italy

2008 Vilnius LL Vilnius Lithuania

2007 Vilnius LL Vilnius Lithuania

2006 Waterloo LL Brussels Belgium

2005 Georgia YMCA LL Thilisi Georgia

2004 Windmills Rotterdam LL Rotterdam Netherlands



2003 Khovirno LL Moscow Russia
2002 Khovirno LL Moscow Russia
2001 Germany International LL Military Bases Germany
SENIOR LEAGUE SOFTBALL
2019 Netherlands District 1 Netherlands
2018 Rotterdam/Hague LL Rotterdam/Den Hague Netherlands
2017 Rotterdam/Hague LL Rotterdam/Hague Netherlands
2016 Czech Repubilic, District 1 District 1 Czech Republic
2015 Prague LL Prague Czech Republic
2014 UKS Softball Klub Wroclaw Poland
2013 Lombardia LL Lombardia Italy
2012 Lombardia LL Lombardia Italy
2011 Emilia LL Emilia Italy
2010 KMC American LL Ramstein AFB Germany
2009 KMC American LL Ramstein AFB Germany
2008 KMC American LL Ramstein AFB Germany
2007 Den Bosch LL Den Bosch Netherlands
2006 Windmills Rotterdam LL Rotterdam Netherlands
2005 Brzeg LL Brzeg Poland
2004 Windmills Utrecht LL Utrecht Netherlands
2003 Windmills Enschede LL Enschede Netherlands
2002 Windmills Utrecht LL Utrecht Netherlands
2001 West Nederland LL The Hague Netherlands
BIG LEAGUE BASEBALL
2016 Netherlands District 1 LL Netherlands Netherlands
2015 Netherlands District 1 LL Netherlands Netherlands
2014 Dutch Lions, District 1 Netherlands Netherlands
2013 District 2 Germany Germany
2012 Friuli Venezia Giulia LL Friuli Venezia Giulia Italy
2011 Netherlands District 1 LL District 1 Netherlands
2010 Netherlands District 1 LL District 1 Netherlands
2009 Germany District 2 LL District 2 Germany
2008 Germany District 2 LL District 2 Germany
2007 Georgia YMCA LL Thilisi Georgia
2006 Germany District 2 LL Distrcit 2 Germany
2005 Kutno LL Kutno Poland
2004 Netherlands District 1 LL District 1 Netherlands
2003 South Africa LL District 1 South Africa
2002 Germany District 2 LL District 2 Germany
2001 Khymelnytskiy LL Kiev Ukraine
BIG LEAGUE SOFTBALL
2016 Netherlands District 1 LL Netherlands Netherlands
2015 Lombardia LL Lombardia Italy
2013 Friuli Venezia Giulia LL Friuli Venezia Giulia Italy
2011 Lombardia LL Lombardia Italy
2009 Brzeg LL Brzeg Poland
2008 Brzeg LL Brzeg Poland
2007 Brzeg LL Brzeg Poland
2005 Netherlands District 1 District 1 Netherlands
2004 Netherlands District 1 District 1 Netherlands



2003 Netherlands District 1 District 1 Netherlands
2002 Netherlands District 1 District 1 Netherlands
2001 Antwerp LL Antwerp Belg_]ium




