

1970

1969

Wiesbaden LL

Wiesbaden LL

EUROPE & AFRICAREGIONAL CHAMPIONS



LITTLE LEAGUE BASEBALL

	& AFRI	

2019	Emilia Romagna LL	Bologna	Italy
2018	Catalunya LL	Barcelona	Spain
2017	Emilia LL	Emilia	Italy
2016	Emilia LL	Emilia	Italy
2015	AVRS LL	Kampala	Uganda
2014	South Moravia LL	Brno	Czech Republic
2013	South Moravia LL	Brno	Czech Republic
2012	KMC American LL	Ramstein AFB	Germany
2011	Rotterdam LL	Rotterdam	Netherlands
2010	KMC American LL	Ramstein AFB	Germany
2009	KMC American LL	Ramstein AFB	Germany
2008	Emilia LL	Emilia	Italy
	EME <i>A</i>	A DIVISION (until 2007)	
2007	Windmills Apeldoorn LL	Apeldoorn	Netherlands
2006	Brateevo LL	Moscow	Russia
2005	Brateevo LL	Moscow	Russia
2004	Kutno LL	Kutno	Poland
2003	Khovrino LL	Moscow	Russia
2002	Khovrino LL	Moscow	Russia
2001	Khovrino LL	Moscow	Russia
2000	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia
1996	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia
1995	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia
1994	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia
1993	Kaiserslautern LL	US Military Base	Germany
1992	Kaiserslautern LL	US Military Base	Germany
1991	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia
1990	Falcon LL	US Military Base	Germany
1989	Aramco LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia
1988	Aramco LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia
1987	Aramco LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia
1986	Madrid LL	US Military Base	Spain
1985	Arabian Gulf LL	Al Khobar	Saudi Arabia
1984	Brussels LL	US Military Base	Belgium
1983	Arabian Gulf LL	Al Khobar	Saudi Arabia
1982	Madrid LL	US Military Base	Spain
1981	Waterloo LL	US Military Base	Belgium
1980	Madrid LL	US Military Base	Spain
1979	Aviano LL	US Military Base	Italy
1978	Madrid LL	US Military Base	Spain
1977	Madrid LL	US Military Base	Spain
1976	Kaiserslautern LL	US Military Base	Germany
1974	Athens LL	US Military Base	Greece
1973	Bitburg Air Base LL	US Military Base	Germany
1972	Madrid LL	US Military Base	Spain
1971	Madrid LL	US Military Base	Spain
1070	\\ <i>I</i> : = = = =	LIC Militany Daga	C = mm= = m; /

US Military Base

US Military Base

Germany

Germany

1968Wiesbaden LLUS Military BaseGermany1960Berlin LLBerlinGermany

LITTLE LEAGUE BASEBALL						
	MEA DIVISION (Middle East, Africa)					
2012	Lugazi LL	Lugazi	Uganda			
2011	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia			
2010	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia			
2009	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia			
2008	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia			
	TRANSATI	LANTIC DIVISION (200	1-2007)			
2007	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia			
2006	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia			
2005	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia			
2004	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia			
2003	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia			
2002	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia			
2001	Arabian American LL	Dhahran	Saudi Arabia			

	LITTLE LEA	AGUE SOFTBAL	.L
2019	Lombardia LL	Milano	Italy
2018	Northwest Czech Republic LL	Prague	Czech Republic
2017	Northwest Czech Republic LL	Prague	Czech Republic
2016	Amsterdam/Haarlem/Noord	Amsterdam/Haarlem/Noord	Netherlands
2015	AVRS LL	Kampala	Uganda
2014	Prague LL	Prague	Czech Republic
2013	Lombardia LL	Milano	Italy
2012	Midden LL	Utrecht	Netherlands
2011	Lombardia LL	Milano	Italy
2010	UKS Softball Wrocław LL	Wrocław	Poland
2009	Lombardia LL	Milano	Italy
2008	Lombardia LL	Milano	Italy
2007	KMC American LL	Ramstein AFB	Germany
2006	Ramstein American LL	Ramstein AFB	Germany
2005	Brzeg LL	Brzeg	Poland
2004	Windmills Utrecht LL	Utrecht	Netherlands
2003	Carrousel LL	Tuchkovo	Russia
2002	Utrecht/The Hague LL	The Hague	Netherlands
2001	West Nederland LL	The Hague	Netherlands

INTERMEDIATE BASEBALL					
2019	South Czech Republic LL	Brno	Czech Republic		
2018	South Czech Republic LL	Brno	Czech Republic		
2017	lle-de-France LL	Paris	France		
2016	South Moravia LL	Brno	Czech Republic		
2015	South Moravia LL	Brno	Czech Republic		
2014	South Moravia LL	Brno	Czech Republic		

JUNIOR LEAGUE BASEBALL				
2019	Emilia Romagna LL	Bologna	Italy	
2018	Emilia Romagna LL	Bologna	Italy	
2017	South Czech Republic LL	Brno	Czech Republic	

2016	South Czech Republic LL	Brno	Czech Republic
2015	South Moravia LL	Brno	Czech Republic
2014	South Moravia LL	Brno	Czech Republic
2013	South Moravia LL	Brno	Czech Republic
2012	Lazio LL	Lazio	Italy
2011	Emilia LL	Emilia	Italy
2010	Kirovograd/Rivne LL	Kirovograd/Rivne	Ukraine
2009	Friuli Venezia Giulia LL	Friuli Venezia Giulia	Italy
2008	London Area Youth LL	Londo	UK
2007	Kirovograd/Rivne LL	Kirovograd	Ukraine
2006	Ramstein American LL	Ramstein AFB	Germany
2005	Rotterdan/Rijnmond LL	Rotterdam	Netherlands
2004	SHAPE/Waterloo LL	Brussels	Belgium
2003	Khorivno LL	Moscow	Russia
2002	Kutno LL	Kutno	Poland
2001	Kutno LL	Kutno	Poland

JUNIOR LEAGUE SOFTBALL				
2019	Lombaria LL	Milano	Italy	
2018	Emilia Romagna LL	Bologna	Italy	
2017	Rotterdam/Hague LL	Rotterdam/Hague	Netherlands	
2016	Northest Czech Rep. LL	Prague	Czech Republic	
2015	Rotterdam LL	Rotterdam	Netherlands	
2014	Lombardia LL	Milano	Italy	
2013	Emilia LL	Emilia	Italy	
2012	Prague LL	Prague	Czech Republic	
2011	Midden LL	Utrecht	Netherlands	
2010	Friuli Venezia Giulia LL	Friuli Venezia Giulia	Italy	
2009	Lombardia LL	Milano	Italy	
2008	Den Bosch LL	Deb Bosch	Netherlands	
2007	Brzeg LL	Brzeg	Poland	
2006	Ramstein American LL	Ramstein AFB	Germany	
2005	Carrousel LL	Tuchkovo	Russia	
2004	Windmills Utrecht LL	Utrecht	Netherlands	
2003	Windmills Utrecht LL	Utrecht	Netherlands	
2002	Windmills Utrecht LL	Utrecht	Netherlands	
2001	West Nederland LL	The Hague	Netherlands	

	SENIOR L	EAGUE BASEB	ALL
2019	Emilia Romagna LL	Bologna	Italy
2018	Emilia Romagna LL	Bologna	Italy
2017	Emilia LL	Emilia	Italy
2016	Catalunya LL	Barcelona	Spain
2015	Lazio LL	Lazio	Italy
2014	Emilia LL	Emilia	Italy
2013	Emilia LL	Emilia	Italy
2012	Emilia LL	Emilia	Italy
2011	Friuli Venezia Giulia LL	Friuli Venezia Giulia	Italy
2010	Lazio LL	Lazio	Italy
2009	Friuli Venezia Giulia LL	Friuli Venezia Giulia	Italy
2008	Vilnius LL	Vilnius	Lithuania
2007	Vilnius LL	Vilnius	Lithuania
2006	Waterloo LL	Brussels	Belgium
2005	Georgia YMCA LL	Tbilisi	Georgia
2004	Windmills Rotterdam LL	Rotterdam	Netherlands

2003	Khovirno LL	Moscow	Russia
2002	Khovirno LL	Moscow	Russia
2001	Germany International LL	Military Bases	Germany

SENIOR LEAGUE SOFTBALL			
2019	Netherlands	District 1	Netherlands
2018	Rotterdam/Hague LL	Rotterdam/Den Hague	Netherlands
2017	Rotterdam/Hague LL	Rotterdam/Hague	Netherlands
2016	Czech Republic, District 1	District 1	Czech Republic
2015	Prague LL	Prague	Czech Republic
2014	UKS Softball Klub	Wroclaw	Poland
2013	Lombardia LL	Lombardia	Italy
2012	Lombardia LL	Lombardia	Italy
2011	Emilia LL	Emilia	Italy
2010	KMC American LL	Ramstein AFB	Germany
2009	KMC American LL	Ramstein AFB	Germany
2008	KMC American LL	Ramstein AFB	Germany
2007	Den Bosch LL	Den Bosch	Netherlands
2006	Windmills Rotterdam LL	Rotterdam	Netherlands
2005	Brzeg LL	Brzeg	Poland
2004	Windmills Utrecht LL	Utrecht	Netherlands
2003	Windmills Enschede LL	Enschede	Netherlands
2002	Windmills Utrecht LL	Utrecht	Netherlands
2001	West Nederland LL	The Hague	Netherlands

	BIG LEA	GUE BASEBA	LL
2016	Netherlands District 1 LL	Netherlands	Netherlands
2015	Netherlands District 1 LL	Netherlands	Netherlands
2014	Dutch Lions, District 1	Netherlands	Netherlands
2013	District 2	Germany	Germany
2012	Friuli Venezia Giulia LL	Friuli Venezia Giulia	Italy
2011	Netherlands District 1 LL	District 1	Netherlands
2010	Netherlands District 1 LL	District 1	Netherlands
2009	Germany District 2 LL	District 2	Germany
2008	Germany District 2 LL	District 2	Germany
2007	Georgia YMCA LL	Tbilisi	Georgia
2006	Germany District 2 LL	Distrcit 2	Germany
2005	Kutno LL	Kutno	Poland
2004	Netherlands District 1 LL	District 1	Netherlands
2003	South Africa LL	District 1	South Africa
2002	Germany District 2 LL	District 2	Germany
2001	Khymelnytskiy LL	Kiev	Ukraine

BIG LEAGUE SOFTBALL				
2016	Netherlands District 1 LL	Netherlands	Netherlands	
2015	Lombardia LL	Lombardia	Italy	
2013	Friuli Venezia Giulia LL	Friuli Venezia Giulia	Italy	
2011	Lombardia LL	Lombardia	Italy	
2009	Brzeg LL	Brzeg	Poland	
2008	Brzeg LL	Brzeg	Poland	
2007	Brzeg LL	Brzeg	Poland	
2005	Netherlands District 1	District 1	Netherlands	
2004	Netherlands District 1	District 1	Netherlands	

2003	Netherlands District 1	District 1	Netherlands
2002	Netherlands District 1	District 1	Netherlands
2001	Antwerp LL	Antwerp	Belgium